
         

 

 

 

 

EXAMINATION SCHEDULE FOR CLASSES NURSERY TO SR KG (2025-26) PTM 

21/07/2025 TO 28/07/2025 First Periodic Assessment 02-08-2025, Saturday 

15/09/2025 TO 20/09/2025 Term-1 Assessment 04-10-2025, Saturday 

22/12/2025 TO 30/12/2025 Second Periodic Assessment 10-01-2026, Saturday 

09/03/2026 TO 16/03/2026 Term- 2 Assessment 23-03-2026, Monday 

• Declaration of Result, Distribution of 

Books / Uniform & Deposition of School Fee 

23rd March 2026, Monday for classes: 

Nursery, Jr KG & Sr. KG 

• New Session commences for classes Nursery to V 01/04/2026, Wednesday 

 

EXAMINATION SCHEDULE FOR CLASSES I to V (2025-26) PTM 

21/07/2025 TO 28/07/2025 First Periodic Assessment 02-08-2025, Saturday 

15/09/2025 TO 20/09/2025 Term-1 Assessment 04-10-2025, Saturday 

22/12/2025 TO 30/12/2025 Second Periodic Assessment 10-01-2026, Saturday 

09/03/2026 TO 16/03/2026 Term- 2 Assessment As per the following list 

• Declaration of Result, Distribution of 

Books / Uniform & Deposition of School Fee 

23rd March 2026, Monday for classes: Nursery, Jr KG & Sr. KG 
24th March 2026, Tuesday for classes I & II 
25th March 2026, Wednesday for classes III & IV 
26th March 2026, Thursday for class V 

• New Session commences for classes Nursery to V 01/04/2026, Wednesday 
 

CYCLIC ASSESSMENTS FOR CLASSES I to V (2025-26) 
 ASSESSMENTS DATE DAY SUBJECTS 
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First Cyclic Assessment 
16/06/2025 Monday English 

17/06/2025 Tuesday Computer 

Second Cyclic Assessment 
30/06/2025 Monday Maths 

01/07/2025 Tuesday Social Studies 

Third Cyclic Assessment 
11/08/2025 Monday Science 

12/08/2025 Tuesday II - Language 
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Fourth Cyclic Assessment 
17/11/2025 Monday English 

18/11/2025 Tuesday Computer 

Fifth Cyclic Assessment 
01/12/2025 Monday Maths 

02/12/2025 Tuesday Social Studies 

Sixth Cyclic Assessment 
02/02/2026 Monday Science 

03/02/2026 Tuesday II - Language 
 

 



 

 

NURSERY TO SR KG 
 

WEIGHTAGE OF MARKS 

Name of Exam 
No. of 
rounds 

Duration in minutes Max. Marks Marks 
Weightage 

% 

Periodic Assessment 2 30 20 10x 2=20 20% 

Competency based Assessment 2 - - 5 x 2 =10 10% 

Subject Enrichment Activity 2 - - 5 x 2 =10 10% 

Term-1 Assessment 1 45 40 30 30% 

Term-2 Assessment 1 45 40 30 30% 

CLASSES I TO III 
WEIGHTAGE OF MARKS 

Name of Exam 
No. of 
rounds 

Duration in minutes Max. Marks Marks 
Weightage 

% 

Periodic Assessment 2 45 20 5 x 2 =10 10% 

Cyclic Assessment 2 45 20 5 x 2 =10 10% 

Competency based Assessment 2 - - 5 x 2 =10 10% 

Subject Enrichment Activity/ 

Project Activity Assessment 
2 - - 5 x 2 =10 10% 

Term-1 Assessment 1 90 50 30 30% 

Term-2 Assessment 1 90 50 30 30% 

CLASSES IV & V 
WEIGHTAGE OF MARKS 

Name of Exam 
No. of 
rounds 

Duration in minutes Max. Marks Marks 
Weightage 

% 

Periodic Assessment 2 60 40 5 x 2 =10 10% 

Cyclic Assessment 2 60 40 5 x 2 =10 10% 

Competency based Assessment 2 - - 5 x 2 =10 10% 

Subject Enrichment Activity/ 

Project Activity Assessment 
2 - - 5 x 2 =10 10% 

Term-1 Assessment 1 120 80 30 30% 

Term-2 Assessment 1 120 80 30 30% 
 

 



            

 

 

 
 

ANNUAL SCHEDULE: 2025-26 

Group A: NURSERY TO SR. KG Group B: I – III Group C: IV – V 
 

DDaattee DDaayy                                                 AAccttiivviittyy Group 

APRIL 

01-04-2025 Tuesday New Academic Session 2025 - 26 Commences A, B, C 

09-04-2025 Wednesday Mahavir Jayanti A, B, C 

19-04-2025 Saturday English Handwriting/Calligraphy Competition B, C 

22-04-2025 Tuesday 
Earth Day / Green Day Celebration - Our Power, Our Planet" - The 

theme focuses on supporting the tripling of renewable energy by 2030. 
A, B, C 

25-04-2025 Friday Drawing/Colouring Competition B, C 

30-04-2025 Wednesday World Dance Day- Inter - House Group Dance Competition A, B, C 

MAY 

02-05-2025 Friday Dodging Tables Competition B, C 

04-05-2025 Sunday Summer Vacation Commences A, B, C 

JUNE 

09-06-2025 Monday School Re-opens for Students A, B, C 

21-06-2025 Saturday English Recitation Competition A, B, C 

21-06-2025 Saturday Yoga Day – Celebration A, B, C 

JULY 

04-07-2025 Friday Investiture Ceremony : Class I to III B 

05-07-2025 Saturday Investiture Ceremony : Class IV & V C 

10-07-2025 Thursday Guru Purnima Celebration A, B, C 

19-07-2025 Saturday Paper Flower / Bouquet /Basket Making Activity B, C 

31-07-2025 Thursday Fancy- Dress Competition A 

AUGUST 

08-08-2025 Friday Rakhi Making Competition A, B, C 

14-08-2025 Thursday Independence Day Celebration A, B, C 

 

 



     

 

 

 
 

ANNUAL SCHEDULE: 2025-26 

Group A: NURSERY TO SR. KG Group B: I – III Group C: IV – V 
 

DDaattee DDaayy                                                 AAccttiivviittyy Group 

AUGUST 

14-08-2025 Thursday Janamashtami Celebration A, B, C 

26-08-2025 Tuesday Ganesh Chaturthi Celebration A, B, C 

30-08-2025 Saturday Hindi Spell-O-Phone Competition B, C 

SEPTEMBER 

05-09-2025 Friday Teacher's Day Celebration A, B, C 

12-09-2025 Friday Hindi Diwas B, C 

26-09-2025 Friday Garba Celebration A, B, C 

29-09-2025 Monday Hindi/Gujarati Hand-Writing Competition B, C 

30-09-2025 Tuesday Gandhi Jayanti B, C 

OCTOBER 

01-10-2025 Wednesday Dussehra Celebration A, B, C 

15-10-2025 Wednesday Diya Decoration/ Festoon, Deepawali Card Making Competition, Rangoli Competition B, C 

16-10-2025 Thursday Deepawali Vacation Commences A, B, C 

NOVEMBER 

06-11-2025 Thursday School Re-opens after Deepawali Vacation for Students A, B, C 

15-11-2025 Saturday Show and Tell Competition B, C 

29-11-2025 Saturday Collage Making Competition A, B, C 

DECEMBER 

19-12-2025 Friday Poster Making Competition B,C 

20-12-2025 Saturday Star/Card Activity A, B 

24-12-2025 Tuesday Christmas Celebration A, B, C 

JANUARY 

03-01-2026 Saturday Best Out of Waste Competition B, C 

03-01-2026 Saturday Maths Project Competition C 

 

 



    

 

 

 
 

ANNUAL SCHEDULE: 2025-26 

Group A: NURSERY TO SR. KG Group B: I – III Group C: IV – V 
 

DDaattee DDaayy                                               AAccttiivviittyy Group 

JANUARY 

10-01-2026 Saturday Project Exhibition A,B,C 

13-01-2026 Tuesday Uttarayan Celebration A, B, C 

17-01-2026 Saturday General Awareness Quiz B, C 

22-01-2026 Thursday Patriotic Group Song Competition B, C 

23-01-2026 Friday Republic Day Celebration A, B, C 

23-01-2026 Friday Basant Panchmi Celebration A, B, C 

FEBRUARY 

07-02-2026 Saturday Social Science / EVS Quiz B, C 

21-02-2026 Saturday Graduation Ceremony A 

27-02-2026 Friday Science Diagram Drawing competition B,C 

MARCH 

07-03-2026 Saturday Annual Prize Distribution A, B, C 

Note: The dates for the Educational Tours / Picnics, Annual day / Sports day 
celebrations etc. will be notified as and when finalized. 

 

JOYFUL SATURDAYS 
1. The Joyful Saturday Initiative: A creative approach to education that brings learning to life beyond 

textbooks through experiential activities. Observed on the first and third Saturdays of each month, 

these special days aim to make education engaging and interactive for all students through subject 

enrichment programs. 

2. Second and Fourth Saturdays: For Grades 1 to V, these Saturdays will be holidays, offering 

students the opportunity to explore their surroundings and enjoy quality time with their families. 

However, regular classes will continue for Grades VI to XII. 

3. Pre-Primary Schedule: Pre-primary students will continue to have Saturdays off, as per their usual 

schedule. 

4. Activity Highlights: Students participating in "Joyful Saturday" will engage in subject enrichment 

activities and project work, ensuring a refreshing and stimulating break from the routine. 
 

 

 


